

THE ASSAM GAZETTE

অসাধাৰণ EXTRAORDINARY প্ৰাপ্ত কৰ্ত্ত্বৰ দ্বাৰা প্ৰকাশিত PUBLISHED BY THE AUTHORITY

নং 261 দিশপুৰ, সোমবাৰ, 21 মে', 2018, 31 ব'হাগ, 1940 (শক) No. 261 Dispur, Monday, 21st May, 2018, 31st Vaisakha, 1940 (S. E.)

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR SECONDARY EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

NOTIFICATION

The 27th April, 2018

No. ASE.478/2011/81.- In exercise of Powers conferred under section 6(1) of the Assam Secondary Education (amendment) Act, 1973 the Governor of Assam is pleased to constitute the Board of Secondary Education, Assam with the following members for a period of 3 years with immediate effect:-

1.	Shri R. C. Jain, IAS (Retd.)	-	Chairman,
2.	Shri Probin Sarma, AES	-	Secretary
	Ex-officio members		
3.	The Addl. Director, Secondary Education Assam, Kahilipara	-	Vice-Chairman
4	The Director, Agriculture, Assam	-	Member
5	The Director, Technical Education Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-	19-	-do-
6	The Director, Health Services, Assam, Hengerabari, Guwahati-30	5 -	-do-
7.	The Director, Industries, Bamunimaidam, Guwahati-21	-	-do-
8.	The Principal, Assam Agricultural College, Jorhat	-	-do-
9.	The Deputy Director, Secondary Education, in-charge of Women's Education.	-	-do-

MEMBERS NOMINATED BY THE GOVERNMENT

10.	Inspector of schools, Morigaon	-	Member
11.	Principal Govt. H.S. & M.P.School	-	-do-
12.	Head Master, Barama Girls' High School, Barama	-	-do-
13	Head Master, Biraja Sundari Girls' High School, Karimganj	-	-do-
14.	Headmistress, Guwahati Refinery High School	-	-do-
15.	Two representatives each of the Guwahati University and Dibrugarh University to be nominated by the State Govt. as per Recommendations of the Vice-Chancellors of both the Universitie	s-	-do-
16.	Principal Govt. Banikanta College of Teachers' Education,		
	Lachit Nagar, Guwahati-8	-	-do-
17.	President/Secretary, Asom Madhyamik Sikshak Santha	-	-do-
18.	President/ Secretary, Assam High School Teachers' Association.	-	-do-
19.	Principal, PCPS Girls' Polytechnic, Bamunimaidam, Ghy-21.	-	-do-
20.	Supdt., Pachim Mangaldoi High Madrassa, Mangaldoi.	-	-do-
21	Co-opted Members :		

Co-option of three members to be done by the Board by a resolution in the first meeting of the Board after reconstitution.

BARUN BHUYAN,

Commissioner Secretary to the Government of Assam, Secondary Education Department.